1/6
Information on available spare parts:
Mobile Particle Counter
Type MPC4614
Nominal pressure max. 315 bar
Nominal flow 300 ml/min
Operating temperature max. 40 °C

ZMPC-STOP6 R928039911
ZMPC-STOP4 R928039912
Order example:
MPC4614-0-00-DE
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51430/02.12   MPC4614 3/6
Function, view
1 Socket 12 V voltage supply
2 On/Off switch
3 LC display
4 RS232C plug-in connector
5 Media output (low-pressure connection DN4)
The MPC4614 particle counter is a visual particle counter
which is used for the non-continuous recording of the solid
particle contamination in hydraulic and lubrication systems.
It works according to the light extinction principle. With the flu-
id flow, particles run through a miniature light barrier and in-
terrupt the light beam. They cast a shadow. The particle size
determines the size of the shadow. The particle size is de-
fined as the diameter of a coextensive circle. From the num-
ber of shadows, one determines the number of particles.
The sensor detects particles the equivalent diameter of which
is greater than / equal to four micrometer (4 μm(c)). By means
of a flow conditioning unit, the sensor flow is kept constant
within the application limits.
An individual measurement takes one minute. The progress
of the measurement process is displayed in the two-digit LC
display by means of a second counter running backwards.
The degree of the solid particle contamination is calcu-
lated according to the classification types ISO 4406 and
SAE AS4059 with regard to 4 μm(c), 6 μm(c), 14 μm(c)
and 21 μm(c) equivalent diameter.
During the measurements, the results can be output on
a printer. Irrespective of the measurement value output (on
the display and/or the printer), the results are written to a non-
volatile data memory in the device (data logger function).
After completion of all measurements, the results can be
printed out or transferred to a PC.
6 Name plate
7 Media input (Minimess M16 x 2)
8 Handle/base, rotatable
9 MODE button
10 SELECT button
4/6 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics MPC4614   RE 51430/02.12
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
Device data